
Bus Route Schedule  
BUS SCHEDULE 2023-2024      Current  
        
Students need to be at stop 5 minutes prior to departure time.  
Los estudiantes necesitan estar en la paradero 5 minutos antes.          
ANY DAY SNOW/ICE CONDITIONS EXIST ON 
ROADWAYS STUDENT SHOULD BE AT THE BUS STOP 
10 MINUTES PRIOR TO DEPARTURE TIME. 
CUALQUIER DIA LOS CONDICIONES del NIEVE/HIELO EXISTEN EN LOS 
CALZADAS, LOS ESTUDIANTES DEBE ESTAR EN PARADERO 10 MINUTOS 
ANTES DE HORA DE SALIDA. 
        
SAN BERNARDO/OPHIR/MOUNTAIN VILLAGE    
(Red Monkey/Gorila Rojo) Departure Time Tuesday PM 

Only Bus Stop Location/ El Lugar de Paradero Morning Afternoon 

SAN BERNARDO 7:16 AM 4:06 PM 2:41 PM 

OPHIR LOOP 7:21 AM 4:01 PM 2:36 PM 

SKI RANCHES (FOX FARM ENTRANCE) 7:30 AM 3:52 PM 2:27 PM 

MTN VLG FIRE STATION (VILLAGE COURT) 7:42 AM 3:40 PM 2:15 PM 

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE ENTRANCE (HWY 145 and MTN VLG BLVD) 7:47 AM 3:41 PM 2:16 PM 

INTERMEDIATE/MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL 7:58 AM  3:28 PM  2:03 PM 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:03 AM 3:15 PM 1:50 PM 
        

DOWN VALLEY/LAWSON HILL    

(Grey Wolf/ Lobo Gris) Departure Time Tuesday PM 
Only Bus Stop Location/ El Lugar de Paradero Morning Afternoon 

PLACERVILLE BUS SHELTER 7:18 AM 4:10 PM 2:46 PM 

APPLEBAUGH (VILLAGE DRIVE & HWY 145) 7:21 AM 4:08 PM 2:44 PM 

ANGLER INN 7:23 AM 4:05 PM 2:41 PM 

FALL CREEK (CR 57P & HWY 145) 7:24 AM 4:04 PM 2:40 PM 

SAWPIT 7:26 AM 4:03 PM 2:38 PM 

SOCIETY & ALEXANDER OVERLOOK (LAWSON HILL) 7:43 AM 3:44 PM 2:20 PM 

INTERMEDIATE/MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL 8:00 AM  3:28 PM  2:03 PM 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:05 AM 3:15 PM 1:50 PM 

        

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE BOULDERS / MEADOWS    

(Orange Giraffe / Jirafa naranjada) Departure Time Tuesday PM 
Only Bus Stop Location/ El Lugar de Paradero Morning Afternoon 

MEADOWS PARKING LOT / POST OFFICE 7:36 AM 3:56 PM 2:32 PM 

BOULDERS BUS STOP 7:39 AM 3:54 PM 2:29 PM 

HILLSIDE 7:50 AM 3:33 PM 2:08 PM 

INTERMEDIATE/MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL 8:00 AM  3:28 PM  2:03 PM 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:05 AM 3:15 PM 1:50 PM 

 

ILIUM   AM ONLY    

(Grey Elephant / Elefante Gris) Departure Time 

N/A Bus Stop Location/ El Lugar de Paradero        Morning Afternoon 

TWO RIVERS DRIVE SMART BUS STOP 7:35 AM N/A N/A 

INTERMEDIATE/MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL 8:00 AM N/A N/A 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:05 AM N/A N/A 

 


